## A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF VINELAND AND DESIGNATING MARCH AS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB MONTH.

WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Club of Vineland has provided a safe, nurturing environment for all young people in the greater Vineland area since 2004; and

WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Club operates two facilities in Vineland, serving over 500 members each year, and seeks to enable young people to realize their full potential; and

WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Club of Vineland recognizes that today's youth face many challenges, and the Boys & Girls Club programs are designed to encourage Club members in three priority areas of academic success, good character and citizenship, and healthy lifestyles.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that City Council commends and congratulates the Boys & Girls Club of Vineland for their many positive contributions to the youth and families of our community, and designates the month of March as Boys & Girls Club of Vineland month.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	Council President
Municipal Clerk	

K: Commending 2016 Boys & Girls Club of Vineland